
WTNC UBC-725
May 06, 2025
M-A (Men)
27.37 km, 17 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 37:34 - 43.71 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 115 FORD, Thomas UBC Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 23 Men BC42940      CAN 101 251 284 65 37:34 43.71 1:58 2:07 2:06 2:12 2:16 2:14 2:11 2:19 2:16 2:19
2 112 ERIKS, Colin Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 30 Men BC42304      CAN 101 018 188 60 37:34 0'00" 43.71 2:00 2:01 2:12 2:16 2:15 2:14 2:10 2:20 2:16 2:20
3 114 DOWD, Henry Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 25 Men BC43068      CAN 100 907 332 75 37:59 0'25" 43.23 1:58 2:07 2:13 2:11 2:14 2:15 2:19 2:32 2:07 2:01
4 119 DELUCE, Sage Independent Burnaby British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC41797      CAN 100 866 666 52 37:59 0'25" 43.23 1:59 2:07 2:14 2:10 2:15 2:15 2:19 2:11 2:16 2:01
5 113 BRADBURY, Christopher Independent Uxbridge Ontario MA-A 34 Men BC097222      CAN 100 374 480 44 38:01 0'26" 43.20 1:58 2:10 2:13 2:11 2:16 2:15 2:20 2:11 2:18 2:02
6 109 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 38 Men BC42838      BEL 101 321 246 90 38:01 0'26" 43.20 2:01 2:05 2:15 2:11 2:17 2:15 2:19 2:10 2:17 2:03
7 106 FELL, Xavier Escape Velocity / Devo Club British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC41758      CAN 101 030 633 89 38:01 0'26" 43.20 2:00 2:07 2:13 2:11 2:15 2:14 2:21 2:10 2:15 2:03
8 108 LUTZ, Nicolas Glotman Simpson Cycling Coquitlam British Columbia MA-A 21 Men BC43554      CAN 101 009 788 02 38:01 0'27" 43.19 1:58 2:08 2:14 2:10 2:15 2:14 2:21 2:11 2:16 2:02
9 118 NICKERSON, Ryan ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Richmond British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC42828      CAN 101 151 012 91 38:01 0'27" 43.19 1:59 2:07 2:11 2:12 2:15 2:16 2:20 2:12 2:16 2:02

10 111 NAPIER, Mac Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC42237      CAN 101 210 616 40 38:02 0'27" 43.19 2:00 2:05 2:12 2:10 2:16 2:15 2:19 2:08 2:16 2:02
11 101 HALE, Carson Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC41606      CAN 100 830 033 85 38:02 0'28" 43.17 2:00 2:07 2:14 2:09 2:18 2:16 2:19 2:11 2:17 2:03
12 116 SHEFFIELD, Philip Glotman Simpson Cycling Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 37 Men BC40905      CAN 100 548 241 78 38:08 0'34" 43.06 2:05 2:05 2:05 2:44 2:10 2:15 2:10 2:20 2:19 2:48
13 120 DES MAZES LANDRY, Lucien Independent Vernon British Columbia MA-A 23 Men BC43552      CAN 101 478 823 42 38:13 0'39" 42.97 2:11 2:11 2:11 2:10 2:15 2:16 2:20 2:10 2:16 2:14
14 107 BASTIAN, Trevor 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 35 Men BC097979      CAN 100 506 756 12 38:19 0'44" 42.86 2:00 2:07 2:12 2:10 2:16 2:16 2:19 2:10 2:18 2:19
15 103 TIMMER, Alexander Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 36 Men BC42336      CAN 101 008 290 56 38:23 0'48" 42.79 1:59 2:06 2:13 2:11 2:16 2:15 2:18 2:17 2:18 2:24
16 117 LAWSON, Andrew Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC098333      CAN 100 522 936 90 38:47 1'12" 42.35 1:59 2:07 2:13 2:11 2:16 2:15 2:20 2:11 2:15 2:49

DNF 110 GERTH, David Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 48 Men BC090300      CAN 100 140 283 05 42.98 2:00 2:07 2:12 2:10 2:14 2:15 2:17 2:16
DNS 100 HUTCHINSON, Alex Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 32 Men BC42338      CAN 100 999 427 20
DNS 102 OGRODNICZUK, Ethan Glotman Simpson Cycling Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC091412      CAN 100 505 763 86
DNS 104 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 41 Men BC43382      USA 101 370 945 28
DNS 105 KEHLER, Galen EV Racing Team Maple Ridge British Columbia MA-A 46 Men PR2307377      CAN 100 522 640 85
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WTNC UBC-725
May 06, 2025
MY-A (Men)
27.37 km, 17 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 38:01 - 43.20 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 106 FELL, Xavier Escape Velocity / Devo Club British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC41758      CAN 101 030 633 89 38:01 43.20 2:00 2:07 2:13 2:11 2:15 2:14 2:21 2:10 2:15 2:03
2 118 NICKERSON, Ryan ESCAPE VELOCITY / DEVO Richmond British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC42828      CAN 101 151 012 91 38:01 0'01" 43.19 1:59 2:07 2:11 2:12 2:15 2:16 2:20 2:12 2:16 2:02
3 117 LAWSON, Andrew Escape Velocity / Devo Club North Vancouver British Columbia MY-A 17 Men BC098333      CAN 100 522 936 90 38:47 0'46" 42.35 1:59 2:07 2:13 2:11 2:16 2:15 2:20 2:11 2:15 2:49
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WTNC UBC-725
May 06, 2025
MA-A (Men)
27.37 km, 17 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 37:34 - 43.71 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 16 Lap 17
1 115 FORD, Thomas UBC Cycling Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 23 Men BC42940      CAN 101 251 284 65 37:34 43.71 1:58 2:07 2:06 2:12 2:16 2:14 2:11 2:19 2:16 2:19
2 112 ERIKS, Colin Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 30 Men BC42304      CAN 101 018 188 60 37:34 0'00" 43.71 2:00 2:01 2:12 2:16 2:15 2:14 2:10 2:20 2:16 2:20
3 114 DOWD, Henry Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 25 Men BC43068      CAN 100 907 332 75 37:59 0'25" 43.23 1:58 2:07 2:13 2:11 2:14 2:15 2:19 2:32 2:07 2:01
4 119 DELUCE, Sage Independent Burnaby British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC41797      CAN 100 866 666 52 37:59 0'25" 43.23 1:59 2:07 2:14 2:10 2:15 2:15 2:19 2:11 2:16 2:01
5 113 BRADBURY, Christopher Independent Uxbridge Ontario MA-A 34 Men BC097222      CAN 100 374 480 44 38:01 0'26" 43.20 1:58 2:10 2:13 2:11 2:16 2:15 2:20 2:11 2:18 2:02
6 109 LOTIN, Frederique Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 38 Men BC42838      BEL 101 321 246 90 38:01 0'26" 43.20 2:01 2:05 2:15 2:11 2:17 2:15 2:19 2:10 2:17 2:03
7 108 LUTZ, Nicolas Glotman Simpson Cycling Coquitlam British Columbia MA-A 21 Men BC43554      CAN 101 009 788 02 38:01 0'27" 43.19 1:58 2:08 2:14 2:10 2:15 2:14 2:21 2:11 2:16 2:02
8 111 NAPIER, Mac Future Racing Team Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 26 Men BC42237      CAN 101 210 616 40 38:02 0'27" 43.19 2:00 2:05 2:12 2:10 2:16 2:15 2:19 2:08 2:16 2:02
9 101 HALE, Carson Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 28 Men BC41606      CAN 100 830 033 85 38:02 0'28" 43.17 2:00 2:07 2:14 2:09 2:18 2:16 2:19 2:11 2:17 2:03

10 116 SHEFFIELD, Philip Glotman Simpson Cycling Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 37 Men BC40905      CAN 100 548 241 78 38:08 0'34" 43.06 2:05 2:05 2:05 2:44 2:10 2:15 2:10 2:20 2:19 2:48
11 120 DES MAZES LANDRY, Lucien Independent Vernon British Columbia MA-A 23 Men BC43552      CAN 101 478 823 42 38:13 0'39" 42.97 2:11 2:11 2:11 2:10 2:15 2:16 2:20 2:10 2:16 2:14
12 107 BASTIAN, Trevor 604 Project Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 35 Men BC097979      CAN 100 506 756 12 38:19 0'44" 42.86 2:00 2:07 2:12 2:10 2:16 2:16 2:19 2:10 2:18 2:19
13 103 TIMMER, Alexander Red Kilo North Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 36 Men BC42336      CAN 101 008 290 56 38:23 0'48" 42.79 1:59 2:06 2:13 2:11 2:16 2:15 2:18 2:17 2:18 2:24

DNF 110 GERTH, David Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 48 Men BC090300      CAN 100 140 283 05 42.98 2:00 2:07 2:12 2:10 2:14 2:15 2:17 2:16
DNS 100 HUTCHINSON, Alex Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 32 Men BC42338      CAN 100 999 427 20
DNS 102 OGRODNICZUK, Ethan Glotman Simpson Cycling Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 24 Men BC091412      CAN 100 505 763 86
DNS 104 GOURD, Jeremy Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-A 41 Men BC43382      USA 101 370 945 28
DNS 105 KEHLER, Galen EV Racing Team Maple Ridge British Columbia MA-A 46 Men PR2307377      CAN 100 522 640 85
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WTNC UBC-725
May 06, 2025
M-B (Men)
24.15 km, 15 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 35:10 - 41.20 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 15
1 212 PERRY, Graham Steed Cycles Burnaby British Columbia MA-B 25 Men PR2307688      CAN 101 194 732 64 35:10 41.20 2:04 2:13 2:16 2:26 2:20 2:22 2:21 2:25 2:14
2 202 BABUL, Damian Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MY-B 15 Men BC41875      CAN 101 148 756 66 35:11 0'02" 41.18 2:10 2:10 2:15 2:25 2:19 2:22 2:20 2:25 2:15
3 204 KEMPER, Joshua Glotman Simpson Cycling North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 25 Men BC43533      CAN 101 437 103 32 35:31 0'21" 40.80 2:09 2:09 2:15 2:26 2:20 2:22 2:20 2:25 2:35
4 200 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 41 Men BC41795      CAN 101 014 398 53 36:09 0'59" 40.09 2:07 2:10 2:16 2:26 2:18 2:24 2:37 2:29 2:34
5 210 HINDMARSH, Jack Glotman Simpson Cycling North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 36 Men BC41570      NZL 101 035 095 89 36:56 1'46" 39.23 2:07 2:11 2:32 2:27 2:41 2:26 2:30 2:33 2:25
6 209 BEST, John Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 43 Men BC43576      USA 101 246 680 20 36:57 1'47" 39.22 2:09 2:16 2:30 2:27 2:34 2:25 2:29 2:32 2:26
7 206 YOSHIZAWA, Teru Red Kilo Richmond British Columbia MA-B 33 Men BC42341      CAN 101 105 939 26 36:57 1'47" 39.22 2:09 2:16 2:24 2:26 2:42 2:25 2:29 2:32 2:26

DNF 211 DORMER, Mark Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 38 Men BC098035      CAN 100 519 040 74 37.78 2:09 2:16 2:31 2:27 3:17
DNS 201 HAWKINS, James Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 49 Men BC42255      CAN 101 046 226 65
DNS 205 GRUND, Sebastian EV Racing Team New Westminster British Columbia MY-B 16 Men BC42152      CAN 100 985 829 02
DNS 207 VIGLIOTTI, Cohen Escape Velocity / Devo Club British Columbia MY-B 17 Men BC42830      CAN 101 110 962 05
DNS 208 HAUGHIAN, andrew True Grit Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 49 Men BC40617      CAN 100 619 992 49
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WTNC UBC-725
May 06, 2025
MY-B (Men)
24.15 km, 15 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 35:11 - 41.18 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 15
1 202 BABUL, Damian Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MY-B 15 Men BC41875      CAN 101 148 756 66 35:11 41.18 2:10 2:10 2:15 2:25 2:19 2:22 2:20 2:25 2:15

DNS 205 GRUND, Sebastian EV Racing Team New Westminster British Columbia MY-B 16 Men BC42152      CAN 100 985 829 02
DNS 207 VIGLIOTTI, Cohen Escape Velocity / Devo Club British Columbia MY-B 17 Men BC42830      CAN 101 110 962 05
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WTNC UBC-725
May 06, 2025
MA-B (Men)
24.15 km, 15 laps of 1.61 km, winner: 35:10 - 41.20 km/h

Pos Bib Name Team City StateProv Category Age Gender License NatCode UCIID Time Gap km/h Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 4 Lap 6 Lap 8 Lap 10 Lap 12 Lap 14 Lap 15
1 212 PERRY, Graham Steed Cycles Burnaby British Columbia MA-B 25 Men PR2307688      CAN 101 194 732 64 35:10 41.20 2:04 2:13 2:16 2:26 2:20 2:22 2:21 2:25 2:14
2 204 KEMPER, Joshua Glotman Simpson Cycling North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 25 Men BC43533      CAN 101 437 103 32 35:31 0'21" 40.80 2:09 2:09 2:15 2:26 2:20 2:22 2:20 2:25 2:35
3 200 CONNER, Sean Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 41 Men BC41795      CAN 101 014 398 53 36:09 0'59" 40.09 2:07 2:10 2:16 2:26 2:18 2:24 2:37 2:29 2:34
4 210 HINDMARSH, Jack Glotman Simpson Cycling North Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 36 Men BC41570      NZL 101 035 095 89 36:56 1'46" 39.23 2:07 2:11 2:32 2:27 2:41 2:26 2:30 2:33 2:25
5 209 BEST, John Meraloma Bike Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 43 Men BC43576      USA 101 246 680 20 36:57 1'47" 39.22 2:09 2:16 2:30 2:27 2:34 2:25 2:29 2:32 2:26
6 206 YOSHIZAWA, Teru Red Kilo Richmond British Columbia MA-B 33 Men BC42341      CAN 101 105 939 26 36:57 1'47" 39.22 2:09 2:16 2:24 2:26 2:42 2:25 2:29 2:32 2:26

DNF 211 DORMER, Mark Escape Velocity / Devo Club Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 38 Men BC098035      CAN 100 519 040 74 37.78 2:09 2:16 2:31 2:27 3:17
DNS 201 HAWKINS, James Red Kilo Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 49 Men BC42255      CAN 101 046 226 65
DNS 208 HAUGHIAN, andrew True Grit Racing Vancouver British Columbia MA-B 49 Men BC40617      CAN 100 619 992 49
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WTNC UBC-725
May 06, 2025
Primes

Prime Bib Name Team Laps to go For Points
1 204 KEMPER, Joshua Glotman Simpson Cycling 0 Pack 1
2 115 FORD, Thomas UBC Cycling Team 0 Pack 1
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